HB 2505-A5 (LC 2027) 7/1/13 (CMT/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2505

On <u>page 1</u> of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, after "expenditures;" delete the rest of the line and insert "amending sections 7 and 10, chapter 826, Oregon Laws 2005.".

4 Delete lines 4 through 25 and delete <u>page 2</u> and insert:

"SECTION 1. Section 7, chapter 826, Oregon Laws 2005, as amended by
 section 21, chapter 906, Oregon Laws 2007, is amended to read:

"Sec. 7. Section 6, chapter 826, Oregon Laws 2005, applies to tax years
beginning on or after January 1, 2006, and before January 1, [2014] 2020.

9 "SECTION 2. Section 10, chapter 826, Oregon Laws 2005, as amended by
10 section 22, chapter 906, Oregon Laws 2007, is amended to read:

"Sec. 10. Section 9, chapter 826, Oregon Laws 2005, applies to tax years
beginning on or after January 1, 2006, and before January 1, [2014] 2020.".

13